

Electric G.R. Case No. 61/11
Electric Act 248/14

29
20/04/15

Ld. Addl. P.P. files hazira.

Accused Jhari Roy on court bail is absent by filing a petition and prays for an adjournment.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

P.O. is on leave.

No E.R. of W.A. against the accused Mokim Ansary is received from O.C. Para P.S.

Issue tagid.

Fix 03-06-15 for E.R. of W.A. and appearance.

Accused person (1) as before.

(Dictated)

Sd/- K.P. Shah
Judge,
2nd Spl. Court, Purulia
In-charge