

Electric Act Case No.61/2011

Or. No.59.

Dt.11.04.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and for Consideration of charge.

Both the accused persons namely **Jhari Roy and Makim Ansary** on court bail is absent by filing a petition through ld lawyer and praying for an adjournment on the grounds stated therein.

Ld. Spl.P.P is present.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

To 07-12-2023 for appearance of the accused person and for Consideration of charge.

Accused persons is on C.B as before.

D/C

**A.D.J 2nd Court,
Purulia**

**A.D.J 2nd Court,
Purulia**