

Electricity Act Case No. 61 of 2011

Ord. No. 60

Dt. 07.12.2023

Both the accused persons namely **Jhari Roy and Makim Ansary** on C.B is absent without taking any step.

Ld. Spl. P.P is absent today.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and for consideraion of charge.

The Local Bar Association is observing full day cease work today as per their resolution dated 07.12.2023.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

To 06.06.2024 for appearance of the accused persons and for consideraion of charge.

Accused persons are on C.B as before.

D/C

A.D.J 2nd Court, Purulia.

A.D.J 2nd Court, Purulia.