

IN THE 3RD COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DIST. & SESSIONS JUDGE, PURULIA

**Present : Shri Soumen Sarkar,
Judge, Spl. Court under Electricity Act,
ADJ, 3rd Court, Purulia.
JO Code- WB00889.**

**Electricity G.R. Case No.61 of 2011
Electricity G.R. Case No. 248 of 2014 (CIS)**

**Or. No. 61.
Dated 06-06-2024**

Received the case record from the 2nd Court of Ld. ADJ, Purulia as per the order of Hon'ble High Court's Letter no. 4034-RG dated 25-04-2024 and Notification no.142-JD/X dated 14-05-2024 issued by the Judicial Department, Govt. of West Bengal by which the power of the Special Court under NDPS Act and Electricity Act was withdrawn from the 2nd Court of Ld. ADJ, Purulia and vested to this Court.

Let the entry of this case be made in the Register of this Court and update the CIS.

Ld. Spl. PP namely Gangadhar Mahato on behalf of State is present and filed hazira.

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and for consideration of charge.

Both the accused persons namely (1) Jhari Roy and (2) Makim Ansary are on CB and absent today without taking any step.

In view of the resolution of the local Bar Association for not to pass any adverse order today, no adverse order against the accused is hereby passed.

Case is adjourned today.

Fixing **17-08-2024** for appearance of the accused persons and for consideration of charge.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge, Spl. Court under Electricity Act,
ADJ, 3rd Court, Purulia.**

**Judge, Spl. Court under Electricity Act,
ADJ, 3rd Court, Purulia.**

