

IN THE 3RD COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DIST. & SESSIONS JUDGE, PURULIA

**Present : Shri Soumen Sarkar,
Judge, Spl. Court under Electricity Act,
ADJ, 3rd Court, Purulia
JO Code- WB00889.**

**Electricity Act Case No.61 of 2011
Electricity Act Case No.248 of 2014**

**Or. No. 62
Dated 17-08-2024**

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and consideration of charge.

As per bar resolution no adverse order shall be passed.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 07.11.2024 for appearance of accused person and consideration of charge.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge, Spl. Court under Electricity Act,
ADJ, 3rd Court, Purulia.**

**Judge, Spl. Court under Electricity Act,
ADJ, 3rd Court, Purulia.**