

IN THE 3RD COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DIST. & SESSIONS JUDGE, PURULIA

**Present : Shri Ambarish Ghosh
Judge, Spl. Court under Electricity Act,
ADJ, 3rd Court, Purulia**

**Electricity Act Case No.61 of 2011
Electricity Act Case No.248 of 2014
Sessions Trial No.08 of 2025**

**Or. No. 05
Dated 02-12-2026**

Today is fixed for Evidence of CSW No-1.

Ld Spl P.P . files hazirah.

Accused namely Mokim Ansary and Jhari Roy are present by filing hazirah.

No witness has turned up today.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 13.03.2026 for Evidence of CSW No-1.

Issue summons upon the witness accordingly.

Alamat of this case , if any must be produced on the next date.

Both the accused persons must be produced physically on the next date positively.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge, Spl. Court under Electricity Act,
ADJ, 3rd Court, Purulia.**

**Judge, Spl. Court under Electricity Act,
ADJ, 3rd Court, Purulia.**